C. 5441 (Pet. 136) & A. 50079 - je-

— 74129 - @RW&“NA&

BEPORE THE PUBLIC UTILITXIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Investigation.
into the rates, rules, regulations,
charges, allowances and practices of
all common carr;ers, highway carriers
and city carriers relating to the
transportation of property in the
City and County of San Francisco,
and the Counties of Alameda, Contra
Costa, Lake, Marin, Mendocino,
Monterey, Napa, S$an Benito, San
Mateo, Santa Clara, Santa Cruz,
Solano and Sonoma.

Case No. 5441
(petition for Modification
No. 136)
(Filed March 8, 1968)

st s Nl N NP Nh N NP N it St S

IN THE MATTER of the Application of
DELIVERY SERVICE COMPANY for Authority
to Establish certain increased rates
applicable to Wholesale and Retail
Service between points within the Bast ) Application No. 50079
Bay Drayage Area and points in Alameda,) (Filed March 8, 1968)
Contra Costa anéd Solano Counties, and )

to Wholesale and Retail Sexvice Between)

points within the East Bay Drayage )

Area and El Cexrrito. e )

Y St T N

OPINION AND ORDER.

By the above petition and application, Delivery Service
Company, a corporation, hereinafter referred'towos petitioher. seeks.
to have the wholesale parcel city delivery ratesonamod‘in'mioimﬁm
Rate Tariff No. 1l-B increased by approximately 10 percenf‘and to
publish, on less=-than-statutory notice, similar increases ih the
retail and wholesale parcel delivery rates in its tariffs for.trans-
portation within the East Bay Drayago Area and between pomnts in that
area and other pomnti in Alameda County and points 1n Contra Costa

and Solano Countles.

1l

The proposed rates are set forth in detail in Exhibits 2 of the
petition and application. The current minimum wholesale parcel
delivery rates are contained in Item No. 840 of Minimum Rate Tariff
No. 1l-B. Petitioner's published rates are named in Items Nos. 105
and 75 of its Tariffs Nos. 6 and 8, Cai.P.U.C. Nos. 6 and S,

respectively, and Items Nos. 105 and 115 of its Tariff No- 9, cal.
P.U.C. No. 9.




C. 5441 (Pet. 136) & A. 50079 - je

Petitioner states that, sinece March 27 and April 15, 1967,

the dates that the rates in its tariffs and Minimum,Rare‘Tariff No.
1~B were last respectively inereased for the‘traosportation in ques-
- tion, the cost of performing such transportationyserviees has
increased substantially. Petitioner declares that the direct cost of
labor was increased 9 cents per hour for drivers effective Novembexr 1,
1967. BAccording to petitioner, health and welfare payments incurred
by the carrier have increased 5 ¢ents per hour per‘driver‘and the
resulting charges under the social security tax.have decreased due

to an upward adjustment in the maximum amount of weges that are
subject to said tax. Petitioner alleges that the currentvratee'
;nvolved are now unreasonably low and are inadequate to produce
suff:cxent ‘revenue to return the current costs of operatzons and
provzde a reasonable profit.

Operating statements submittea by petitionex for;the'
calendar year 1967 show that it had revenues of $604,471 and expenses
of $608,439, resulting in 2 net operating loss of $3 968, or an
operating ratio of 100.66. Petitioner also furnmshed 2 similax
statement reflecting operetxng results for the lz-week per;od epding
January 26, 1968, which were expanded to reflecttcurrent operatihg
expcnses and increased revenues under the rates proposed here:n. A

summary'of such expenses and antlozpated revenues is set forth below;

Operatxng Revenues - ‘ - - $150}492
Operating Expenses - 145,932

Net Oéerating Profit -———$ 4,560

Operating Ratio: - , _
Before Income Taxes. ‘ . 96.96%
Aftexr Income Taxes , 97.84%

In prioxr proccedings the Commission has foﬁnd‘thatﬂthe
minixum rates named ln Item‘Wo, 840 of Minimum Rate Tar;ff No. 1-B
should be predicated upon the operatlons of Delmvery Serv;ce Company

inasmuch as that company is the rate-making carrier in the local par-
cel delivery field. ‘ |

-2—




C. 5441 (Pet. 136) & A. 50079 - je

The certificate of service shows that copies of the veri-

fied petition and application werc mailed to various chambers of come-

merce and Califormia Trucking Association on March 8, 1968. The
petition and application were listed on thé'Commission's Daily,
Calendar of Maxch 11, 1968. No objection to the. grant;ng of the
pet;tzon and application has been received.

In the circumstances, it appears, and the “ACommission'finds_
that the proposed increases in rates are justified:-that'Délivery‘
Service Company continues to be the rate-making carrier5in thP pércél 
delivery field for the sexrvices for which rates are prov;dcd in Item 3
No. 840 of Minimum Rate Tariff No. 1-B- and that the minimum rates 1nv‘
the aforesaid tariff item should be adjusted to conform‘w;th the
corresponding rates which petitioner iS-authorized'gd ésﬁdblish in
its own tariff. The Commission further f£inds that the minihﬁm rates
which are prescribed in the order herein are the just, reasonabie 
and nondiscriminatory minimum rates for the transportation services
to which they apply. A public hearing is not necessgry.f,The Commis~
sion concludes that the petition and application should be-gf#nted.

IT IS ORDERED that: | o

1. Delivery Sexvice Company, a ¢orporation, is hereby
authorized to publish and file increased rates as specifically pro-
posed in Exhibit A of Application No. 50079.

2. Minimum Rate Tariff No. l-B (Apoend;x B of Decision
No. 65834, as amended) is hexcby further amended by mnco:poratxng
therein, to become effoctive June 29, 1968, Fifth Revised Page 43 3
attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

3. Tariff publications xequired or author;zed‘to%be made'
by common carriers as a result of the oxder hercin shall be filed

not earlier than the effective date of this order and may




C. 5441 (Pet. 136) & A. 50079 - je

be made effective not earlier than the fifth day after the éffeétive."
date of this ordex, on not less than five days‘ notice to;the< 
Commission and to the public; such tariff publications aS'#ré
required shall be made effective not later than June 29, 1968-'and
as to the tariff publications which are authorized but not requ;red,
the authority herein granted shall expire unless exerczsed wuthln
sixty days after the effectlve date thereof. _
4. In all other respects Decision No. §5834; as amended,
shall remain in full forxce and effect. |
This order shall become effective twenty-four days after.
the date hereof. ‘ . | :
Dated at San}Francisco, Califorﬁia, this ~244y4’5dm96
of May, 1968. |

‘?9 %abm

Presiaént

.' . ‘,\. ' i . ‘




F1Lth Revised Page .... 43
Cancels
Fourth Revised Page ... 43

MINIMUM RATE TARIFF NO. 1-3

SECTION NO. 3--COMMODITY RATES (Comcluded)

In cents per 100 pounds, except as noted

Item |
No. | .

!
|
t
|

COMMODITY

I
]

PARCEL CITY DELIVERY (Wholesale Omnly) (See Note)

Within and between all zones, and applies on
packages containing property, welighing not
to exceed (1) LO pounds per package, and only
on deliveries from Jobbers, wholesalers, in-
dustries and retall stores to other Jobbers,
wholesalers, industries and retail stores.

1 to and Iincluding 100 packages per week..
Over 100 to and Including LOO packages per week..
Over 400 to and including 8§00 packages per week..
Over 800 packeges POXr WOEK .v.veeevecesocsnsomens

(1) On all packeges exceeding LO pounds in

wolght, en additZonal charge of 3 cents per |

pound shall be made for each pound or
fraction thereof in excess of L0 pounds.

NOTE.~~The above rates are subjecf to & service
charge of 50 cents for each pickup stop made
at consignor's place of business.

{In Cents
Per
Package

FREIGET, REGARDLESS OF CLASSIFICATION, trans-
ported within and between all zones:

PARCEL DELIVERIES

l. Tke rates and provisions of this Ltem
are limited in thelr appllcation to shipments of
general commodities, except articles of wnusual
valae, dangerous articles (Classaand B explo-
sives), household goods, commodities in bulk,
axnd comnodities requiring temperature control or
speclial equipment. Each package or article shall

be conaldered as a separate and distinct ship-
nent.

‘ 2. The provisions of .this item will not
apply tovthe transportation of:

(&) Any package or urticle weighing
more than 50 pounds or exceoding
108 inches in length and girth
combined.

(b) Any packages or srticles weighing

- in the aggregate more than 100
pounds from one consignor at one
location to ome consignee at one
location during a single day.

In Cents
Por
Package

2k

Plus -
3cents
for each
pound ox
fraction
thereofl -
(See Note)




- (¢) Any package or article when consignor requesvs:
delivery on the same day that package or article!
is picked wp at consignor's place of bdusiness
or delivered to carrier's terminal.

(&) Any shipment between retail stores and Their -
ranches or warehouses on the one hand, and on

The other hand, the premises of the customers
of such stores. ‘

3. Rates and charges in this item shall apply only on |
prepaid shipments and only where the shipper e2lects in writ-
ing in advance to utilize the rates and charges herein for
all packages weighing 50 pounds or less tendered by said

shipper to the carrier for delivery during the same
calendar week.

NOTE.--Ir addition to the rates pamed herein the carrier .
shall assess a service charge of $2.00 per week unless.
all packages or pleces are tendered at carrier's terminal.

¢ Change ) ; R
o Increase ) Decision No. 74129,.

SFFECTIVE JUNE 29, 1968

Lsswed by tkhe Public Utilitles Commission of the State of California,| -
- San Francisco, California.
Correction No. 189 L N

43




